900231082 08/15/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Valspar Sourcing, Inc.		08/08/2012	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ashland Licensing and Intellectual Property LLC	
Street Address:	5200 Blazer Parkway	
City:	Dublin	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	43017	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2403713	ENVIROTECH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6147904268

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 614-790-3105

Email: pecarothers@ashland.com

Correspondent Name: Patricia Carothers/Ashland Inc.

Address Line 1: 5200 Blazer Parkway

Address Line 2: DA5

Address Line 4: Dublin, OHIO 43017

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patricia Carothers
Signature:	/Patricia Carothers/
Date:	08/15/2012

Total Attachments: 1

source=Envirotech Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004842 FRAME: 0567 \$40.00 **Z**403/

900231082

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, VALSPAR SOURCING, INC., a Minnesota, USA corporation ("Assignor"), located at 901 3rd Avenue South, Minnesota 55402, claims ownership of the trademark indicated below in Table A (the "Mark"):

	Table A	
Marks	Country	Registration Number
ENVIROTECH	USA	2,403,713

and

WHEREAS, ASHLAND LICENSING AND INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LLC ("Assignee"), a Delaware, USA limited liability company, located at 5200 Blazer Parkway, Dublin, OH 43017, is desirous of acquiring said Mark, together with the goodwill associated with the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill associated with the Mark and the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits or damages due or accrued arising out of or in connection with, any and all past, present and future infringement dilution of or damage or injury to the Mark. Assignor hereby covenants and agrees with Assignee, its successors and assigns, that it will, at any time upon request and without further consideration but at the expense of Assignee, deliver any testimony in any legal proceedings and execute or procure all documents, instruments and papers and perform all acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect such right, title and interest to said Mark in Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

VALSPAR SOURCING, INC.

Date: August 8, 2012

Signature: / WO Name: Andrew Übel

Title: Secretary

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

STATE OF MINNESOTA

)SS

COUNTY OF HENNEPIN

Subscribed and sworn to before me this Aday of Acrost, 2012.

<u>An Wilh Sul Azma</u> Notary Public



Page 1 of 1